Agenda Borough of Matawan Public Session February 6, 2024 7:00 PM

- 1. Opening Statement
- 2. Roll Call
- 3. Salute to the Flag
- 4. Moment of Silence
- 5. Privilege of the Floor for Agenda Items Only
- **6. Approval of Minutes** July 18, 2023

7. Old Business

Ordinance 24-01: Amending and Supplementing the Revised General Ordinances of

the Borough of Matawan – Chapter 2 – Administration, Article IV – Boards, Committees and Commissions, Section 2-36 – Recreation

Commission

8. Consent Agenda

Resolution 24-02-01: Approval of Taxi Driver – Alexandro Alegria

Resolution 24-02-02: Approval of Towing & Storage Contractor License Application –

All Car Towing & Recovery

Resolution 24-02-03: Approval of Solicitor Permit – Victory Home Remodeling

Resolution 24-02-04: Release of Escrow Funds for Unified Planning Zoning Board of

Adjustment Application – Matthew Franklin – 10 Eisenhower Court

- Block 120.01, Lot 26

Resolution 24-02-05: Release of Performance Bond and Acceptance of Maintenance Bond

2022 Road Improvement Program Harding Boulevard

 $Reconstruction\ Project-S.\ Brothers,\ Inc.$

Resolution 24-02-06: Release of Performance Bond and Acceptance of Maintenance Bond

- 2022 Road Improvement Program Washington Avenue

Reconstruction Project – S. Brothers, Inc.

Resolution 24-02-07: Approval of Borough of Matawan First Aid & Rescue Squad 2024

"Coin Toss"

Resolution 24-02-08: Release of Permit Fees for Application for Street Opening Permit

New Jersey Natural Gas – 29 Poet Drive – Block 123, Lot 64

Resolution 24-02-09: Release of Permit Fees for Application for Street Opening Permit

New Jersey Natural Gas – 34 Oak Knoll Drive – Block 61, Lot

4.34

Resolution 24-02-10: Authorizing the County of Monmouth Mosquito Control Division

to Conduct Aerial Mosquito Control Operations Within the Borough

of Matawan

Resolution 24-02-11: Amending Resolution 24-01-34: Authorizing the Hiring of Full-

Time Field Technician With the Borough of Matawan Department

of Public Works Samuel Gott

9. New Business

Resolution 24-02-12: Preserve New Jersey Historic Preservation Fund Administered by

the New Jersey Historic Trust Project No. 2023-1060 – Matawan

Borough Major John Burrowes Mansion

Resolution 24-02-13: Authorizing the Transfer of Unexpended Balances in Certain 2023

Appropriation Reserve Accounts

Agenda Borough of Matawan Public Session February 6, 2024 7:00 PM

Resolution 24-02-14: Payment of Bills

10. Privilege of the Floor

11. Adjourn

February 2, 2024 G:\MUNICIPAL CLERK\Agendas\2024 Agendas\240206Agenda.doc